TRANSFORMERS, INDUCTORS, AND COILS
PROVIDING GLOBAL
DESIGN, MANUFACTURING
AND PROCUREMENT CAPABILITIES
OEM GROUP…TRANSFORMING THE FUTURE
DESIGN GUIDE
MISSION STATEMENT
Actown Electrocoil Inc. strives to be a global corporation serving the requirements

6
115V
50/60Hz
115V
50/60Hz
Indicates Like Polarity
4
3
1
12
10
9
7
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Part No. Capacity Series Parallel
LIT2.5-10 2.5 10VCT @ 0.25A 5V @ 0.5A
LIT2.5-12 2.5 12.6VCT @ 0.20A 6.3V @ 0.40A
LIT2.5-16 2.5 16VCT @ 0.15A 8V @ 0.30A
LIT2.5-20 2.5 20VCT @ 0.12A 10V @ 0.24A
LIT2.5-24 2.5 24VCT @ 0.10A 12V @ 0.20A
LIT2.5-28 2.5 28VCT @ 0.09A 14V @ 0.18A
LIT2.5-36 2.5 36VCT @ 0.07A 18V @ 0.14A
LIT5-10 5 10VCT @ 0.50A 5V @ 1.00A
LIT5-12 5 12.6VCT @ 0.40A 6.3V @ 0.80A
LIT5-16 5 16VCT @ 0.31A 8V @ 0.62A
LIT5-20 5 20VCT @ 0.25A 10V @ 0.50A
LIT5-24 5 24VCT @ 0.21A 12V @ 0.42A
LIT5-28 5 28VCT @ 0.18A 14V @ 0.36A
LIT5-36 5 36VCT @ 0.14A 18V @ 0.28A
LIT10-10 10 10VCT @ 1.00A 5V @ 2.00A
LIT10-12 10 12.6VCT @ 0.80A 6.3V @ 1.60A
LIT10-16 10 16VCT @ 0.62A 8V @ 1.25A
LIT10-20 10 20VCT @ 0.50A 10V @ 1.00A
LIT10-24 10 24VCT @ 0.42A 12V @ 0.84A
LIT10-28 10 28VCT @ 0.36A 14V @ 0.72A
LIT10-36 10 36VCT @ 0.28A 18V @ 0.56A
Don't see what you need? Call Actown for a custom solution.
VA Dimensions Mtg. Dim. Mtg. Screw
(size) L W H A B C M N P Size Qty Weight5
2.5 1.62" 1.31" 1.09" 0.20" 0.25" 1.0" 1.06" – – 0.25lbs

6
115V
50/60Hz
115V
50/60Hz
Indicates Like Polarity
4
3
1
12
10
9
7
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Part No. Capacity Series Parallel
LIT20-10 20 10VCT @ 2.0A 5V @ 4.0 A
LIT20-12 20 12.6VCT @ 1.6A 6.3V @ 3.2 A
LIT20-16 20 16VCT @ 1.25A 8V @ 2.5 A
LIT20-20 20 20VCT @ 1.0A 10V @ 2.0 A
LIT20-24 20 24VCT @ 0.83A 12V @ 1.66 A
LIT20-28 20 28VCT @ 0.72A 14V @ 1.44 A
LIT20-36 20 36VCT @ 0.56A 18V @ 1.12 A
LIT30-10 30 10VCT @ 3.0A 5V @ 6.0 A
LIT30-12 30 12.6VCT @ 2.4A 6.3V @ 4.8 A
LIT30-16 30 16VCT @ 1.9A 8V @ 3.8 A
LIT30-20 30 20VCT @ 1.5A 10V @ 3.0 A
LIT30-24 30 24VCT @ 1.25A 12V @ 2.5 A
LIT30-28 30 28VCT @ 1.06A 14V @ 2.12 A
LIT30-36 30 36VCT @ 0.82A 18V @ 1.64 A
LIT56-10 56 10VCT @ 5.6A 5V @ 11.2 A
LIT56-12 56 12.6VCT @ 4.4 A 6.3V @ 8.8 A
LIT56-16 56 16VCT @ 3.5 A 8V @ 7.0 A
LIT56-20 56 20VCT @ 2.8 A 10V @ 5.6 A
LIT56-24 56 24VCT @ 2.33 A 12V @ 4.66 A
LIT56-28 56 28VCT @ 2.0 A 14V @ 4.0 A
LIT56-36 56 36VCT @ 1.56 A 18V @ 3.12 A
Don't see what you need? Call Actown for a custom solution.
C
3/16"
MIN

H
6
5
2
1
12
11
8
7
1/4" QUICK-CONNECT OR
SOLDER LUG TERMINAL (TYP12)
MTG SLOT 13/64" x 3/8" (TYP4)
MOUNTING STYLE B
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Part No. Capacity Series Parallel
LIC25-10 25 10VCT @ 2.5A 5V @ 5.0A
LIC25-12 25 12.6VCT @ 2.0A 6.3V @ 4.0A
LIC25-16 25 16VCT @ 1.6A 8V @ 3.2A
LIC25-20 25 20VCT @ 1.25A 10V @ 2.5A
LIC25-24 25 24VCT @ 1.0A 12V @ 2.0A
LIC25-28 25 28VCT @ 0.9A 14V @ 1.86A
LIC25-36 25 36VCT @ 0.7A 18V @ 1.4A
LIC25-230 25 230VCT @ 0.11A 115V @ 0.22A
LIC43-10 43 10VCT @ 4.3A 5V @ 8.6A
LIC43-12 43 12.6VCT @ 3.4A 6.3V @ 6.8A
LIC43-16 43 16VCT @ 2.7A 8V @ 5.4A
LIC43-20 43 20VCT @ 2.2A 10V @ 4.4A
LIC43-24 43 24VCT @ 1.8A 12V @ 3.6A
LIC43-28 43 28VCT @ 1.5A 14V @ 3.0A
LIC43-36 43 36VCT @ 1.2A 18V @ 2.4A
LIC43-230 43 230VCT @ 0.19A 115V @ 0.38A
LIC80-10 80 10VCT @ 8.0A 5V @ 16.0A
LIC80-12 80 12.6VCT @ 6.3A 6.3V @ 12.6A
LIC80-16 80 16VCT @ 5.0A 8V @ 10.0A
LIC80-20 80 20VCT @ 4.0A 10V @ 8.0A
LIC80-24 80 24VCT @ 3.3A 12V @ 6.6A
LIC80-28 80 28VCT @ 2.8A 14V @ 5.6A
LIC80-36 80 36VCT @ 2.2A 18V @ 4.4A
LIC80-230 80 230VCT @ 0.35A 115V @ 0.7A
LIC130-10 130 10VCT @ 13.0A 5V @ 26.0A
LIC130-12 130 12.6VCT @ 10.3A 6.3V @ 20.6A
LIC130-16 130 16VCT @ 8.1A 8V @ 16.2A
LIC130-20 130 20VCT @ 6.5A 10V @ 13.0A
LIC130-24 130 24VCT @ 5.4A 12V @ 10.8A
LIC130-28 130 28VCT @ 4.6A 14V @ 9.2A
LIC130-36 130 36VCT @ 3.6A 18V @ 7.2A
LIC130-230 130 230VCT @ 0.57A 115V @ 1.14A
LIC175-10 175 10VCT @ 17.5A 5V @ 35.0A
LIC175-12 175 12.6VCT @ 14.0A 6.3V @ 28.0A
LIC175-16 175 16VCT @ 11.0A 8V @ 22.0A
LIC175-20 175 20VCT @ 8.8A 10V @ 17.6A
LIC175-24 175 24VCT @ 7.3A 12V @ 14.6A
LIC175-28 175 28VCT @ 6.25A 14V @ 12.5A
LIC175-36 175 36VCT @ 4.8A 18V @ 9.6A
LIC175-230 175 230VCT @ 0.76A 115V @ 1.52A
Don't see what you need? Call Actown for a custom solution.
EI CORE CIRCUIT BOARD & CHASSIS MOUNT Continued
6
115V

PCB DRILL PATTERN
VA Dimensions Weight
(size) L W H
10 2.66" 2.26" 0.89" 10.3oz
10 68.0mm 57.4mm 22.7mm 0.29kg
14 2.66" 2.26" 0.98" 11.9oz
14 68.0mm 57.4mm 24.8mm 0.34kg
18 2.66" 2.26" 1.11" 14.1oz
18 68.0mm 57.4mm 28.1mm 0.40kg
24 2.68" 2.26" 1.24" 16.5oz
24 68.0mm 57.4mm 31.6mm 0.47kg
30 2.68" 2.26" 1.40" 19.7oz
30 68.0mm 57.4mm 35.6mm 0.58kg
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Part No. Capacity Series Parallel
LUT10-10 10 10VCT @ 1.00A 5V @ 2.00A
LUT10-12 10 12VCT @ 835mA 6V @ 1.67A
LUT10-16 10 16VCT @ 625mA 8V @ 1.25A
LUT10-20 10 20VCT @ 500mA 10V @ 1.00A
LUT10-24 10 24VCT @ 420mA 12V @ 840mA
LUT10-30 10 30VCT @ 335mA 15V @ 670mA
LUT10-34 10 34VCT @ 300mA 17V @ 600mA
LUT10-40 10 40VCT @ 250mA 20V @ 500mA
LUT10-56 10 56VCT @ 180mA 28V @ 360mA
LUT10-230 10 230VCT @ 45mA 115V @ 90mA
LUT14-10 14 10VCT @ 1.40A 5V @ 2.80A
LUT14-12 14 12VCT @ 1.20A 6V @ 2.40A
LUT14-16 14 16VCT @ 875mA 8V @ 1.75A
LUT14-20 14 20VCT @ 700mA 10V @ 1.40A
LUT14-24 14 24VCT @ 600mA 12V @ 1.20A
LUT14-30 14 30VCT @ 470mA 15V @ 940mA
LUT14-34 14 34VCT @ 415mA 17V @ 830mA
LUT14-40 14 40VCT @ 350mA 20V @ 700mA
LUT14-56 14 56VCT @ 250mA 28V @ 500mA
LUT14-230 14 230VCT @ 60mA 115V @ 120mA
LUT18-10 18 10VCT @ 1.80A 5V @ 3.60A
LUT18-12 18 12VCT @ 1.50A 6V @ 3.00A
LUT18-16 18 16VCT @ 1.15A 8V @ 2.30A
LUT18-20 18 20VCT @ 900mA 10V @ 1.80A
LUT18-24 18 24VCT @ 750mA 12V @ 1.50A
LUT18-30 18 30VCT @ 600mA 15V @ 1.20A
LUT18-34 18 34VCT @ 530mA 17V @ 1.06A
LUT18-40 18 40VCT @ 450mA 20V @ 900mA
LUT18-56 18 56VCT @ 320mA 28V @ 640mA
LUT18-230 18 230VCT @ 80mA 115V @ 160mA
LUT24-10 24 10VCT @ 2.40A 5V @ 4.80A
LUT24-12 24 12VCT @ 2.00A 6V @ 4.00A
LUT24-16 24 16VCT @ 1.50A 8V @ 3.00A
LUT24-20 24 20VCT @ 1.20A 10V @ 2.40A
LUT24-24 24 24VCT @ 1.00A 12V @ 2.00A
LUT24-30 24 30VCT @ 800mA 15V @ 1.60A
LUT24-34 24 34VCT @ 700mA 17V @ 1.40A
LUT24-40 24 40VCT @ 600mA 20V @ 1.20A
LUT24-56 24 56VCT @ 430mA 28V @ 860mA
LUT24-230 24 230VCT @ 105mA 115V @ 210mA
LUT30-10 30 10VCT @ 3.00A 5V @ 6.00A
LUT30-12 30 12VCT @ 2.50A 6V @ 5.00A
LUT30-16 30 16VCT @ 1.90A 8V @ 3.80A
LUT30-20 30 20VCT @ 1.50A 10V @ 3.00A
LUT30-24 30 24VCT @ 1.25A 12V @ 2.50A
LUT30-30 30 30VCT @ 1.00A 15V @ 2.00A
LUT30-34 30 34VCT @ 900mA 17V @ 1.80A
LUT30-40 30 40VCT @ 750mA 20V @ 1.50A
LUT30-56 30 56VCT @ 550mA 28V @ 1.10A
LUT30-230 30 230VCT @ 130mA 115V @ 260mA
Don't see what you need? Call Actown for a custom solution.
3
115V
50/60Hz

175 4.50" 1.75" 0.25" 4.1
225 4.50" 2.00" 0.25" 5.0
300 4.50" 2.25" 0.25" 6.5
400 5.00" 2.63" 0.38" 9.0
500 5.50" 2.50" 0.38" 10.0
625 5.75" 3.13" 0.38" 11.0
750 6.00" 3.25" 0.38" 12.5
1000 6.50" 3.25" 0.50" 14.0
1500 8.00" 3.00" 0.50" 26.0
25PART 4:  LINEAR POWER TRANSFORMERS
HIGH VOLTAGE CORE & FRAME
■ Vacuum impregnated to eliminate insulation damaging corona
■ Can be designed to meet various safety agency approvals
Part Input Output Current Dimensions
Number Voltage Voltage mA L H W MW ML
LCC-3500-120 120 3500 8 3.81" 3.0" 1.93" 1.62" 3.31"
LCC-3600-120 120 3600 30 5.5" 3.62" 2.5" 1.75" 5.0"
LCC-4200-120 120 4200 8 3.81" 3.0" 2.04" 1.75" 3.31"
LCC-4250-120* 120 4250 8 3.81" 2.87" 2.25" 1.5" 3.31"
LCC-5000-120 120 5000 10 4.75" 3.62" 2.37" 1.75" 4.25"
LCC-3450-120 120 3K,4K,5K 10 3.81" 3.0" 2.04" 1.75" 3.31"
LCC-3500-240 240 3500 8 3.81" 3.0" 1.93" 1.62" 3.31"
LCC-11000-120** 120 11000 20 6.00" 5.87" 3.87" 2.12" 4.37"
LCC-6500-120 120 6500 20 4.7" 3.62" 2.75" 1.93" 4.25"
LCC-4200-240* 240 4200 8 3.81" 2.75" 2.53" 1.75" 3.31"
*includes internal capacitor      **not as shown
H
MW
ML